
r514

Co

S Ry Co r361

COX
" Harriet L Mrs h68I 5th av
" Harry solr Paul Spagnoli rl59 Granada
" Harry stevedore r2191 Mission
" Harry H i Elsie i slsmn hl51 Granada av
•' Helen L sten Cosgrove & Co r Okld
" Helen L sten Federal Reserve Bank r!700

Bway
" Henry (Julia) brewer h!742 Bryant
" Herbt E iRuth Ml hl472 Filbert
" Herbt O slsmn H S Crocker & Co

Clayton
" Hettv h2140 Fell
" Howard cr mgr Utility Trailer Sales

rl340 Bway
" Ivan F i Frances! stevedore h333 28th a'
" J D jr hlSOl Leavenworth
" Jack slsmn r482 Frederick
" Jack A W (Alma i fleldmn h936 Scott
" Jas carp hllOO O'Farrell
" Jas (Dorothyi reprmn

Acacia
" Jas slsmn Louis Hansen r640 Hudson
" Jas C (Jessie) aud Singer Sewing Mach Co

h456 14th
" Jas E (Emma L) hl566 28th av
" Jas J (Delmai police h505 Sanchez
" Jefferson D (Mary Bi hl900 Pacific av
" John tMaryi elk Dept Pub Wks h446 30th
" John supt W P Fuller & Co hlSOl Calif
" John B flagman h47 Langton
" John E atdt Veterans' Admin Facility
" John E (Mabel Li mgr United Buyers Corp

h625 42d av
" John F bkpr Anglo-Calif Natl Bank r446

30th av
" John F N elk Anglo-Calif Natl Bank r Bkly
" John H i Inez Ll apt mgr h835 Bush
" John J (Emiliei advmn r425 Guerrero
" John L hl501 8th av
" John L examiner Sprinfleld Fire & Marine

Ins Co r3816 18th
" John M (Selmai h482 Frederick
" Jos stm ftr hI069 Treat av
" Jos G (Sadie l pres C M Volkman & Co

h2684 Union
" Juanita cash M J Elmo h2926 Fulton
" June V r228 Yerba Buena av
" Kath E tchr h300 16th av
" Lawrence A (Lulu I eng h459 Ralston
" Leila Mrs h960 Fulton
" Leo V iMargti elk hl930 21st av
" Lester J (Alice) eng hll06 Bush
" Lester R elk rl930 21st av
" Lola B Mrs bkpr Goodman Printing Service

r2175 Mission
" Loretta S sten SOCo r625 Powell
" Lorraine elk r290 Jersey
" Louis H739 O'Farrell
" Louis M (Martha I h43 Fair av
" Louise J hl900 Cabrillo"ME Mrs hl256 O'Farrell
" Madge Mrs slswn r828 Ashbury
" Malcolm R capt USA r Okld
" Margt sten hl501 Leavenworth
" Margt (wtd T J) h4106 Anza
" Marie J h3820 Broderick
" Mary r681 5th av
» Mary A (wid A Ji h214 Hoffman av
" Mary E elk h290 Jersey
" Maude (wid John) h780 Hayes
" Mildred office sec Stephenson Leydecker & Co

r671 23d av
" Mildred J (wid Chas) r51 Curtis
" Myrtle E Mrs hl205 Stanyan
" N W r628 Montgy
" Nellie cook 2521 Bway
" Nellie Mrs rl06 6th
" Omer Co Amy J Cox mgr mfrs agts 140

Soear
" Patk J (Molly) cond Mun Ry h2232 21st av
" Peter (Phyllis) hll03 Pierce
" Phyllis elk SPCo rl545 Green
" R G sean h605 Jones
COX RALPH A (Margaret H) Supt Railway

Express Agency. hl'OO Broadway
" Rene elk hl040 Sutter
" Richd elk r4022 Calif
" 5!°!"* M 'Olivet car repr hl70a Downey
" Richd S elk h4022 Calif
" Robt (Monal lab h577 Capp
" Robt slsmn United Cigar Stores Co
" Robt L elk r731 10th av
'* Robt R (Connie Ti bkpr h670 Lisbon
" Roberta F elk r315 Laurel

273

COX
" Willard S tires 295 Golden Gate av
" Wm mech Hobbs Battery Co
" Wm A h2846 Calif
" Wm A atdt Sacramento Garages rl756

O'Farrell
" Wm A (Elizi slsmn Sloss & Brittain h731

10th av
" Wm E (Cath) h264 Sanchez
" Wm E pntr h51 Elsie
*' Wm G elk USCG hl508 Waller
" Wm H (Mary) Jan h940 Hayes
" Wm P (Margt) elk h843 Elizabeth
" Wm R concretewkr r3650 Broderick
" Wm S iClara Bl guard Federal Reserve

Bank hl801 Page
" Zelma G elk r2926 Fulton

COXE CHARLES C (Mary) State Parole Officer
State Bd of Prison Directors. Ferry Bide.
Room 6, hlfiG Hyde

" Dwight chauf rl651 Market
" Frank M (Helen E) dental supplies 323

Geary R215 h737 Hvde
Coxhead Ann E restr hl443 4th av
Coxon Harold J elk SPCo r Okld
" PhlliD A (Olive Ai solr Moore Dry Dock Co

hl249 Francisco
" Walter h799 Oak
" Wm G (Pearl i mfg confr 404 6th h540

Darien way
Cov Earl B (Ruby A) slsmn hl24 Vasquez av
" Edna M hl67 Jules av
" Emma A tel opr rl24 Vasquez av
" Frank H jr staty 46 Kearnv R307 h711

Hyde
" Godfrey M buyer Butler Bros r San Mateo
" John W (Dora) hl021 Santiago
" Jos elk rll55 Valencia
" Louise r701 Ashbury
" Louise dom rl2 Downey
" Wallace elk r516 O'Farrell
" Wm liquors 2130 Mission
CoyI Chas E (Viola Ml bkpr h!443 24th av
Covle Albt lab r345 3d
" Almyra M h542 Ashbury
" Angela J h2967 Pacific av
" B A Mrs hl400 Greenwich
" Fannie B Mrs r542 Ashbury
" Frank rll29 Laguna
" Gene E plmbr r49 San Gabriel av

Rubv h230 Oak
' Ruth tchr Barbara Burke rl472 Filbert
' Ruth E r625 42d av
' Ruth E officer Salvation Army r230 Oak
' Sam] cond r361a Van Ness av S
' Saml B (Ruthi elk h3440 25th
' Saml F h325 9th av
• Saml R (Dodiei mold mkr hill 30th
Saml W lab U S Customs r2432 Jackson

• Teresa i wid Watti r3668 18th
' Thos rl288 Mission
' Thos lab r82 Perry
' Tĥos

^
A ' Vera I' div supt Mun Ry h228Yerba Buena av

' Thos F ice pkr rl624 Howard
' Thos J (Mary El phys h960 Union
' Thos T elk SPCo r70 Liberty
Tillie (wid Harrisoni h241 Lobos
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Wilbur J (Rubyi phys 450 Sutter R800 h21Mercedes way
Willard F coml artist h499 Marina blvdW

!U
ard

.
P sPecis l'st Federal State Market

(Fruit and Vegetablei r Okld

Geo J safe deposit atdt Am Tr Co rl489
Newcomb av

Jas (Mayi marine eng h412 Noe
Jas D hl655 Jones
Jas J carp r2101b Webster
Jos whsmn rl435 Union
Jos E (Ella C) gro 2320 Judah
Jos L elk rl435 Union
Jos P (Anna) h718 Cabrillo
Kath M bkDr Calif-Western States Life Ins
Co rI435 Union

Kathleen tchr Pub Sch r718 Cabrillo
Mamie tel opr r445 O'Farrell
Margt tel opr r445 O'Farrell
Margt Mrs furrier r2749 Clement
Marjorle sten hl020 Union
Mary elk rl714 Irving
Marv maid SFHosp
Mary E (wid JI hl435 Union
Mirv T elk r417 Stockton
Michl (Marv) h830 33d av
Patk F h400 Hvde
Rav F jr elk U S Rubber Products Inc r
Bkly

Raymond (Beatrice! sunt Golden Gate Atlas
Materials Co hl54 Benton av

Theresa rl356 Fulton
Thos hl714 Irving
Thos P mfrs agt 55 New Montgy R407
Velma A sorter Olsen Bros r542 AshburyWm (Fallon & Covle) r62 TurkWm F lab r3160 Washn

Coyliander Alba emp Phil w Marcus rl828
Hyde

Coyne Antoinette J rl351 Rhode Island
" C Margt tchr Pub Sch rl387 15th av
" Cath Mrs hl223 O'Farrell
" Chas stmftr r221 7th
" Chas A (Sarah) music tchr 310 6th av
" Edw lab City Parks Dept rl644 Webster
" Frances C nurse SFHosp r4119 17th
" Gertrude rl387 15th av
" Jas r3520 17th
" Jas mech r566 CapD
" Jane A i wid W E S> hl387 15th av
" John furn rms 1117 Geary
" John A estimator rl387 15th av
" John F (Louise) firemn SFFD h567 Victoria
" John J rl351 Rhode Island
" Jos A (Anna Gi lab hl351 Rhode Island
" Jos F (Alice) elk hl49 Ocean av
" Julia (wid Anthonyl h527 Broderick
" Kath M (wid J Mi rl49 Ocean av
" Lawrence (Mary) tmstr rl33 Diamond
" Lawrence D slsmn rl33 Diamond
" Leo E (Jeani chauf hll Wood
" Martin J slsmn MB50 Gough
" Mary M nurse SFHosn rl446 22d av
" Pptk F (Margt) pres Stuart Oxygen Co rl300

Balboa
*' Pete auto mech h715 Leavenworth
" Rudell A sten Jamieson Towle Willoughbv

Corp r Okld
" Thos P (Marv Ml hl446 22d av
" Thos P fr elk rl446 22d av
" Wm J (Winifred! exo hl320 Utah
" Wm T (Agnes Pi jan Pub Sch h580 Dia-

mond
Coynes Jos mgr Lorraine Hotel r740 Bwav
Covt June hl385 Pine
Coyton Nick h455 Utah
Cozad Edith h8l0 Hvde
Cozatt Walter R radio asmblr r445 O'Farrell

Cozet Peter (Laurita) rl396 McAllister
Cozmas Vincent H r875 26th av
Cozo Angelina elk rl576 Clay
" Frank (Madeline) slsmn Sam McKee & Chll3 Chenery
" M nurse rl569 Masonic av
" Salvator pdlr h292 Precita av
" Stella nurse SFHosp r723 Baker
Cozy Rooms 1238 Stockton
Cozza Angela rll55 Bay
" Ellis designer Kelleher & Browne r247 Lee" Rosie h247 Lee av
Cozzalia Arth E (Omai

Co hl638 18th av
Cozzens Jerry H chauf r203 Paris
Cozzeo Antoinette (wid Gl hl888 Folsom
Cozzi Anna elk r83 Florentine
" Caroline (wid Vincent) h83 Florentine
» Danlp (Sarah) elk Bank of Am h3740 25thCrab Fishermen's Protective Assn Antonio

Farina mgr 200 Jefferson
CR*J?B CHARLES M (Anna L) Mgr Bohemian

Club, h&fl O'Farrell
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J slswn Kroder Reubel Co r519 Ellis

serv mgr Howard Auto
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1 Cozens Henry wtchmn r637 Shotwell

H O (Nora) mach hlor rl9,
" Harry mach hlpr r976 Noe
" Harry S (Cath. supt L S Case Inc h254

Eureka
" Michl r574 3d
" Milton r249 Eddy
" Nora G elk rl949 15th
" Robt F r2402 Calif
" Roy slsmn E M Haas
Crabbe Jas L (Adellnei firemn h85 Ramona av
" John (Sadie Al driver hll6 22d av
" John F div mgr S F News rll6 22d av
" Jo

,

h
,

n
.
H ,Mary» lawyer 821 Market R959

hl400 Washn
Craber Arth T dairymn r2470 31st av
" Marie N Mrs beauty shop 1397 9th av rl379

10th av
Crabill Alva carp r3279 16th
Crabtree Antoinette (wid Wm) hl494 Quesada
" Chas shoectr r848 Moultrie
" Clarence M (Pauline) pntr h2849 Folsom
" David with Viavi Co r Okld"EH Mrs h!472 Filbert
" Henry W bkpr Crocker First Natl Bank

rl494 Quesada av
" K (Lorraine) lab hl221 Gough
" Odos bridgewkr r405 3d
Cracchiolo Philip (Smyrna) ash tray mkr h398

Ellington av
Crackbon Alex lino opr S F News r Bkly
" Norman D elk Libby McNeill & Libby r Bkly
" Wm A (Margt) meat ctr hl719 Alabama
Cracknell Erwin C (Annette) photo engr Wal-

ter J Mann hl85 Ellington av
Craddock Allan R (Kathryn) slsmn UOCo h

1422 46th av
" Ann R Mrs tchr Pub Sch rl449 29th av
" Azileen Mrs elk SPCo r Okld
" Geo W (Anni mach hl447 29th av
" Hazel smstrs rl384 Masonic av
" John J mgr Hartnett Inspections Service

h655 Stockton
" Richd eng rl24 Turk
Crader Evelyn elk r442 3d av
" Geo A (Evai mtrmn h331 25th av
" Marv Mrs hat trmr rl6 Shotwell
" Saml (Margti mech h442 3d av
" Walter hl6 Shotwell
" Walter s (Mary) auto mech r442 3d av
" Wm J (Evelyn) welder h4638 Calif
Cradock Thos V auto mech r487 11th av
Crady Fern Mrs techn UCHosp rll92 Page
CRAFT. See also Kraft
" Ci£? A 'Dolly) mgr Phoenix Assurance Co

h2001 Calif
" Daisie Mrs r3009 Mission
" Horace F (Ellzi acct h427 18th av
" M (Ethel) r480 Ellis
" M W pres Craft Sales Co r Okld
" Martha Mrs elk r842 Hayes
" Otis R phys 450 Sutter RI200 r Sir Francis

Drake Hotel
" Richd P (June) h3009 Mission
" Sales Co M W Craft pres mfrs agts 143 2d

" W J mfrs agt 116 New Montgy R233
Crafton Sallie (wid Ell) r54 Brentwood av
Crafts Frances M Mrs rl77l 17th av
' Fred C rl771 17th av
" Fred J (Jen i hl771 17th av
*' Villa nurse hl637 Clay
Craftsman Press The W J Warren pres Emil

Lamerdin sec-treas 346 1st
Cragan Margt Mrs h75 Carl
Cragen Kath smstrs r4615 18th
" Martin J lab h4615 18th
Cragg Aubfey F mech r4342 18th
" Sarah iwid Wmi h4342 18th
Cragmile Duncan h219 Clinton Park
Crahan Mary iw.d John) dancer rl622a How-

ard
Crahen Jos hlI06 Bush
Crahn Thos h845 Calif
Craib Louise C elk r58 Lafayette
" Wm (Florence) carp h4272a 23d
Craig A L h55 Castenada av
" Albt W elk r463 21st av
" Alex (Edith i hl479 4th av
" Alex (Marthai jan h515 Clayton
" Alex B (Elsiel drtfsmn Townsend & Loftus
" h2662 22d av
" Alex L (Mabel) lab h29 Rivoll
" Alex L millhd r2520 Bryant
" Alice rl278 21st av
" Alice Mrs drsmkr h3388 25th
" Andw ir buyer J A Folger & Co r Bkly
" Anne W Mrs rll San Leandro way
" Arch F McD (Craig Coi rSharp Park
" Archie F elk rl479 4th av
" Arth elk Blake Moffitt & Towne r Bkly
" Bernice E sten Hills Bros r658 30th av


